

CARLSBAD TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

120

Council Chamber 1200 Carlsbad Village Drive Carlsbad, CA 92008

Regular Meeting April 10, 2024, 1 p.m.

CANCELATION

NOTICE OF

The Regular Carlsbad Tourism Business Improvement District Meeting of April 10, 2024 at 1 p.m. has been canceled and items will be heard at a future date to be determined.

Matt Sanford Economic Development Manager Innovation & Economic Development

State of California)) ss. County of San Diego)

I, Matthew Sanford, Economic Development Manager for the City of Carlsbad, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that I posted this item on the Bulletin Board in front of the City Council Chamber, Dove and Cole Libraries and on the city website on April 8, 2024.

Matt Sanford Economic Development Manager Innovation & Economic Development